Land Proclaimed as Road in Block VI, Huangarua Survey District, Featherston County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 rood 3.6 perches, situated in Block VI, Huangarua Survey District, Wellington R.D., being part Lot 2, D.P. 15038, being part Section 57, Ahiaruhe Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 158871 (S.O. 24219) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of May 1959.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/10/381/0; D.O. B/381)

Road Closed in Block XV, Tauranga Survey District Tauranga County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 39·1 perches, situated in Block XV, Tauranga Survey District, Auckland R.D., and adjoining or passing through part Ngapeke 1F No. 1 Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 159007 (S.O. 39478) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of May 1959.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! (P.W. 35/222; D.O. 24/0/40)

Road Closed in Block VII, Kairanga Survey District, Oroua

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 2 acres 2 roods 22 perches, situated in Block VII, Kairanga Survey District, Wellington R.D., adjoining Crown land and Lot 6, D.P. 236, being part Subdivision O, Manchester Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 156004 (S.O. 23515) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 29th day of May 1959.

R. BOORD, for the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/9/831/0; D.O. 9/831/0)

Road Closed in Blocks III and VII, Aparima Hundred, and in Block XI, Waiau Survey District, Wallace County

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road described as follows:

Adjoining and passing through
Section 23R, part Sections 23 and 52, and part
Lot 2, D.P. 3926, being part Section 23, Block
III, and part Section 25 and closed road,
Block VII. 0 0

Situated in Aparima Hundred.

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 158891 (S.O. 6320) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

1 0.9 Part Section 7.
Situated in Block XI, Waiau Survey Dis-

Adjoining

(Southland R.D.)

As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 158892 (S.O. 6533) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of May 1959.

[L.S.]

0

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 47/1542; D.O. 18/767/52)

Declaring Land in a Roadway Laid Out in Block I, Tarawera Survey District, Rotorua County, to be Road

COBHAM, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 421 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto and comprised in a roadway laid out by the Maori Land Court, by an order dated the 20th day of March 1952, to be road.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block I, Tarawera Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

0 0.71 0 0.65 Parts Whakarewarewa No. 1 Section 2B 4B.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 158952 (M.L. 17712) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 26th day of May 1959.

[L.S.]

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 35/728; D.O. 23/0/14)

The Land and Income Tax Payment Order 1959

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 25th day of May 1959

Present:
THE RIGHT HON. W. NASH PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Land and Income Tax Act 1954, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.